As a result, the Company restated its previously filed consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2004. The Company
also restated its previously reported December 31, 2003 consolidated common stock, treasury stock, retained earnings, and accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) to correct items that relate to periods prior to January 1, 2004. Beginning retained earnings as of January 1, 2004
was reduced by $84,981, of which $71,785 was related to a correction in the Company�s accounting for the repurchase and retirement of treasury
stock resulting in no net change in shareholders� equity. For the year ended December 31, 2004, the restatement adjustments reduced previously
reported net sales revenue, pre-tax income, net income, and net income per diluted share by $5,739, $2,259, and $5,306 and $0.34 per diluted
share, respectively.

The following table presents the impact of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s consolidated statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2004:

Other

Edgar Filing: NATURES SUNSHINE PRODUCTS INC - Form 10-K

94

As Previously
Reported (1)

Rebate and
Fee and Other
Classification

Revenue
Recognition

Foreign
Consolidation

Income
Tax

As
Restated

Net sales revenue $ 331,063 $ (1,645) $ (977) $ (2,678) $ (439) $ � $ 325,324
Costs and Expenses
Cost of goods sold 62,693 (9) 52 (733) (740) � 61,263
Volume incentives 127,985 1,848 (131) (240) 290 � 129,752
Selling, general, and
administrative 118,731 (3,265) (837) 670 � 115,299

309,409 (1,426) (79) (1,810) 220 � 306,314
Operating income
(loss) 21,654 (219) (898) (868) (659) � 19,010
Other Income
(Expense):
Interest and other
income (expense), net 568 219 � (17) 286 � 1,056
Interest expense (104) � � � (52) � (156)
Foreign exchange gains
(losses), net 843 � � (51) � � 792

1,307 219 � (68) 234 � 1,692
Income before
provision for income
taxes 22,961 � (898) (936) (425) � 20,702
Provision for income
taxes 5,883 � � � � 3,047 8,930
Net Income (Loss) $ 17,078 $ � $ (898) $ (936) $ (425) $ (3,047) $ 11,772
Basic Net Income per
Share $ 1.14 $ 0.79
Diluted Net Income per
Share $ 1.10 $ 0.76

(1) As previously reported in the Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004, filed on March 16, 2005.

51

Edgar Filing: NATURES SUNSHINE PRODUCTS INC - Form 10-K

95

Table of Contents

NATURE�S SUNSHINE PRODUCTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(Amounts in thousands, except per share information)

The following table displays the cumulative impact of the restatement on consolidated shareholders� equity as of December 31, 2003.

Accumulated
Other Total

Common Stock Retained Treasury Comprehensive Shareholders�